Songs of

Kappa Kappa Gamma

Compiled and Edited by

Gay Chuba Barry, Delta Alpha
Fraternity Vice President, 1980-84

Elizabeth Klebe, Beta Upsilon
Linda Pierson, Delta Alpha

Printed by Kappa Kappa Gamma Fraternity Headquarters
1984




Copyright ® 1984 Kappa Kappa Gamma, All rights reserved.




Introduction

“The first collection of Kappa songs was published in 1886 by Beta Beta Chapter,
(now BB 2). This was followed, in 1889, with a songbook published by Chi Chqp}er,
compiled by Susan Goldsmith Keeley and Jessie Congill, lota. The third edition,
which appeared in 1897, was published by the Grand Council and edited by Beta
Epsilon Chapter.

In 1916, the fourth edition appeared, compiled by Jeanetta Comstock and Julliette
Hollenback, Beta Sigma Chapter. This was followed, in 1921, by the Songs of Kappa
Kappa Gamma, published under the direction of Carolyn L. McGowan, in coopera-
tion with Beta Rho Chapter and the Cincinnati Alumnae. The sixth edition was
supervised by Winifred Glass; and the Serenade of Keys, compiled and arranged by
Catherine Allison Christie, was published in 1945.” In 1960, the eighth edition of
Songs of Kappa Kappa Gamma was published under the direction of the Fraternity
Music Committee whose chairman was Bonnie Daynes Adams, Delta Eta.

This ninth edition of Songs of Kappa Kappa Gamma has been underway for six
years. Every chapter has been given the opportunity, on several occasions, to submit
original songs. Province Meetings, 1983, featured song workshops to gather material
for this songbook.

A committee has reviewed the songs for words, melody and appropriateness. Old
favorites have been selected from earlier editions and it is hoped that the new ad-
ditions will soon become a part of your singing chapter life.

We regret we are not able to include music for all songs, since copyright restrictions
prohibit this. Music for many of these songs may be borrowed from Kappa Head-
quarters.

Credit was given to authors and composers when known. In some cases, the same
songs were submitted by more than one chapter, thus the proper origin was un-
known.

It is hoped that with this loose-leaf form each chapter will add its favorite songs as
well as learn the ones included. A tape of those songs where only words are pro-
vided will be available soon.

Special thanks to all those 1981-83 province officers who cooperated in this effort.

Also, to Rebecca Stone Arbour, Delta Iota; Elizabeth Klebe, Beta Upsilon; Linda
Pierson, Delta Alpha; and Carolyn Way, Beta Nu.

Gay Chuba Barry, Delta Alpha




Table of Contents

InSPIrational SONES . i v ews s ss sd e i wia aliion v s esels 6 5 o beias ia s s aemes s sainies ve o 1
Special OcCasion SONES wum e wr susmesmn 53 semm s svpsummmse s wame s p w5 Somey o8 5L wwwHen wEew 27
Especially for Rush .iv ¢..s05 i saaei 56 s s i Sesiimed i d9mEm ie g0 wasisn we vie sed e oo o 37
Especially for Preference: i v vou itz s sanai o o ammi i scownsase o seesmas on sameisss oo 5 e s 49
Cheers and Pep SONES . ... v s viwis mis i pamsis bp Sinsiets 16 58087200 68 5 des 54 o8 Seves 6 sais 57
Picker TUNES . v sswvatrs s sheiseds e st o o8 Siese 08 Samiemen @5 Seems ve se SiEuess 5o see s 69
RS, covoim i seoimmsmanis mx mpeihils m@ Sbads 5 CLA0E 9 5 FReE o6 e ioEee i Beos. 5% i BEEs 73
AluMnAae SONGS . camw in v vawsm i Saes w9 Sesemn 6 G5 @ @8 S ek #1350 S eReR B ewEE 8 77
Alphabetical Index . . . ... ...ttt i 81
Categorical INdex e o wavium v op wawel v saiaes o Save 1 o8 sesah ¥ & E9en @ pees . 83
Favorite CHapter SONGS . . . . wuie vie s sxems s am smisieis ocs siaraiats o6 s susions s w6 sis sisiisrisse sl pisieisis »

Score; PAPer. . vovmmma e mss smsmizan, s soimims fe Shmies i S pabis B PLETEES 8 NS TR §




Inspirational Songs




A Valley of Flowers

Air: “The Sweetheart Tree”
by Henry Mancini

F Am Bb Gm7
They say there’s a valley of flowers,

F Am B (7
A blend of the sky and sea;

Dm Am B F
A special one grows, not everyone knows

Dm7 G7 Gm7
The secret of our fleur-de-lis.

F Am B Gm7
A fleur-de-lis grows in the valley,

F F7 Bb
Its colors are blue and blue,

F cm? F7 B Bdim
And if you should find the meaning behind

F Gm7/c €7 F B® F
You’ll know that it’s growing for you.

Garden of Blue

Air: “Roses of Picardy”™

Words by
Ruth Clemens
Gamma Theta

I unlocked the gate with a golden key,

Stepped inside to a garden of blue,
There bloomed a profusion of fleur-de-lis,

Ne’er before had I seen such a view.
And I knew "twas the end of my wanderings,

Never more would I wander afar,
For I'd come to my heaven in Kappa land,

"Twas unlocked with the key to my heart.




And When We Tell You

Air: “They Didn’t Believe Me"'

And when we tell you how wonderful you are,
You'll never believe it, you’ll never believe it,
That girls so fine could ever be
United in fraternity
And they all wear the little golden key.
And when you wear one, and you’re certainly going to wear one,
The proudest girl in this wide world you'’ll be,
You'’ll never believe it,
You'll never believe it’s true,
That from this great wide world we’ve chosen you.

Blue and Blue Unite

Air: “When I Fall In Love, It Will Be Forever”

Blue and blue unite!
Hand in hand we stand here,
As we pledge our loyalty
To stay blended as one forever,
And keep vivid the mem’ries untold
Of our Kappa Gamma sisters,
And the love in our own key of gold.

Praise the Kappa light!
Ring the bell of friendship
For the land we stand tonight,
Proudly holding high the honor
Endowed by the key.
Return again as sisters home.




Dream a While of Kappa

Air: “Till We Meet Again”
Beta Zeta

Dream a while of Kappa ever true,

Dream of her and she will be with you,
Dream of friendships through the years,

Dream of days, their joys and tears.
Now it’s time that you and I must part,

So take this dream and place it in your heart,
Keep it dear until in time

We will meet again.

Greensleeves

Air: English Folk Song

The Kappa key, the fleur-de-lis,
The golden calling of K.X.G.,

Her message beckons the fairest hearts
To join the bond of sisterhood.

Refrain:  Here, here the Kappas all,
With loving hearts, with open arms
Here, here may you always stay
In the warmth and glow of Kappa.

A link of friendship, a chain of love
A joy in giving and sharing, too.
There’s fun in all that the Kappas do,
There’s a place just for you in Kappa. Refrain




Drink to the Kappa Memories

“Drink to Me Only With Thine Eyes”

Words by Katherine Tobin Mullin, Beta Sigma

Smoothly and slowly
9 qT e et t N M 5 i 1y
b ll. 1 1 1 ! !u 1 1 ) > - 1 I = ‘3 F
e — = & &
Drink to the Kap - pa  mem - o - ries_ that last__ our whole life through;
N1 n bl ¥ e
am ettt ) ) i 1 I ——f———N 1 1 37
3 174 3 d ol 1 l. 1 i
- - - - - - .\ $ ’.
m"—ﬁ-/‘ ~— P
e g ralE 7 simile
(3 B ; i e K9 — e  —
ﬁ ) i L) | 1 1 i 1 n = 5 T =- : : L
14 1 i 1 1 == bf L l ‘] i "4 : +
i A h%___—-q [——
(D ] I 1 Y o — 1 I T i - 1 ‘} . ¥ 3
. =S .=
D) e T 4
Drink to the friend -ships Kap - pa gives that we find __ so real and  true. And
4 %I ] ] 1l 1] IL\ M?:—-l I _=| I | ' |L|
i 1 1 } LA i 1 ‘ =i l} : II +
) e ifr
: i ) T 1 ]l = 1 ﬁ ;. IF
e ey —— . ¥ T } ¥
%5{3 ] — 1 T m } T
b | & & - - o o = 1 i L 1
w— - i ®- s b ol fud H_dj - =D I
1 il  — 1 11 ! 1) 2
D) 4 I 4 . 4 N—
as through the years that arc __ to come, re - mem - brance sweet- er grows,
A ™=
Py e :
— o —o ’f ¥
) E’ﬁ = e Lu
4 ! ek - L ¢ = —
: - : - =
174 {: J-. + :l 1 4 | 4 '_[ I'I | I
. x P —— f— Repeat, singing softly
ivd 1 1 i T8 1 IR Y 1 1 H F'f_l—-q’i 1 ﬁ L A 1
- i T 1 L 1 T T > = R——— 1 ﬂ
© oy — = =
We’ll hold more dear those mem - o - ries_ that on-ly a Kap - pa knows.
| e
L 1 1 i 1 A
: E " l l' # o f 1t 1 — ¥
— A5
. g o g
: T » ﬂ_‘._f— F— t i‘) Ty - izgﬂ
1 I | 1 1 L - i 1
o | g) =y i & I. 1 |
.




Follow Me

by John Denver

A7 D G/E
Follow me, where I go,

D G
What I do and who I know,

D G/E A
Make it part of you to be a part of me.
D G/E
Follow me up and down,
D G
All the way and all around,

D G A7 D
Take my hand and wear the golden key.

Kappa Friendships

Air: “Follow Me”
by John Denver

Bm A D
It’s the sisterhood that gives us unity.
G G/t GE A A7
Together we are K. K. G.

A7 D G/E D G
Kappa friendships will last, through the years as they pass.
D G/E A A7
Kappa sisters stay forever close.
D G/E D G
As we go our own way, Kappa’s with us each day,
D G A7 D
Returning all the love that we give her.
A
All the good times shared together,
G D
The friendships we have made.
Bm A G A
Sisters there to talk to, support in every way,
G D G D
Each sister gives to Kappa in her special way.
G G/Ft GIE GD G A
So that all together we make up the best Fraternity.




God Gave to the Wisemen

Origin unknown

— —— — i
God  gave to the wise - men their wis - dom, to the
e o e
== 7 R s
), =1 = v —
po - ets, their songs and their dreams; To dad and moth - er, he
) e el g '[ : ;
# ’ ) W L ™ % = = _-,a t
& ) o &
gave each oth-er; Not a soul was left out, so it seems. Now
a) =1 — | "
—=r=cc=——riste—c—>=——=-———
e - ! T e—rs | | |
I thought that I'd been for - got - ten, that life  was an
N
S ; —_ e
= — =
~ s —v K{ 3 f Cam
emp - ty af - fair; But when you gave me Kap - pa, ‘’twas
—_— ; { — | = l : 7
f —.L—-'E;d—j—g——ﬂ e ~ |
¢ < : & == = . * .
then  that I knew that I'd got - ten  more

than my share.




Here's to Kappa Kappa Gamma

Writer of words and music unknown
Sung by Gamma Psi in the mid-40’s
Transcribed by Hilda Hess Bourne, Beta Theta

Bb c? - F
9 . ] - f t f +
1 I n n M i 1 1 ——
— = T e
33§ 2 ¢ -
Here’s to Kap - pa Kap - pa Gam-ma, and all it means to me.
b F 7 c?
N ’ | | ] [r— - I
#\ T i o tT— T T T i —
m St I o £ = =
¢ = j ¥ 3 ke ¥
S 1 found the per - fect mean-ing of the word, fra - ter - ni - ty.
A Bb F BP A7
: | | " } | | "
i i ] 1| &> I 1 1 < I i
1 124 1 > ——
= === === o
[ =3 & = T | | o Jf\‘v =t
. For last - ing friend-ships, al - ways, found in__ the blue_and blue.
BV F G7 c7
G a—g P A ==
D) & - | ! | ~ F
— For- ev - er and for ev - er, I'l be true to you.
F B> F c? A7
== SE= : PEECP RSP P
" rr% s Fr T ¥ ¥ g @ = —
I'm glad__ that TI'm__ u - nit-ed with  the fleur - de - lis.
B F G7 c? F
H = ! ’! : } i : T
— q__ 3 — F 1L T } I = I
= o o © A T i —— 2} “_s =~ i o
" N S— ™
Here’sto Kap - pa Kap - pa Gam-ma, I'm proud to wear the key.




I Love You Truly, KK.G.

Air: “I Love You Truly”

by Carrie Jacobs Bond
Arrangement by Theta
| | |
= -+ t " — A T "
: |
love you  tru - ly, K. K. You are the
love you tu - ly, "deed I | love your

.glr } : S}) W

|
| i i #]
]7_# 1
M : 3 (= ——p :5; 5
one for me. Through to come Il
your light blue. I your  key, your
. = : -
ﬁ : e H—— %
1 : ;
W == 5 | :Igf
be,
e lis, For you  tru - ly,

[ 1. 12 | ~ I
! © : : —— e ;
"'ﬂ (&) | Les ll
K. G. G., my K G.
| ~
) 1
3 | I I - 1
' B §|; - 1| L. i
i 1 2 el L & 1
- ' -

el




It Only Takes a Spark

Air: “Pass It On”
by Kurt Kaiser

C Em F G
It only takes a spark to get a fire going.

g Em F .G
And soon all those around will warm up in its glowing.

F C
That’s howit is with sisterhood,

Dm G Cm7 Am
¢ Once you've experienced it.

Dm? C
It’s fresh like spring.

Dm7 C
You want to sing.

F G C
You want to pass it on.

It only takes a key to open wide the doorway
To love and loyalty within the bonds of Kappa.
That’s how it is with sisterhood,

Once you’ve experienced it.
It’s fresh like spring.
You want to sing.
You want to pass it on.

O what a wondrous thing, to be a Kappa Gamma.

Friendships to be shared, and friendships always growing.

That’s how it is with sisterhood,
Once you've experienced it.

It’s fresh like spring.

You want to sing.

You want to pass it on.




10

Through the Years

Air: “Aura Lee”

Through the years there’ll always be
Many thoughts of you,

Memories of friendships made,
Loyal and so true,

Owl and key, fleur-de-lis,
Intertwined with blue,

Symbols of our hearts remain
Of K.X.G. and you.

K. K G.

Air: “Edelweiss”
from “Sound of Music”

K.K.G, KK.G,
You our guardian and guide will be;
From this night, you our light,
Lead us on toward the golden key.
That small key, what it means to me
None can ever see;
Outward sign of our fine
Inward bond of fraternity.

Fleur-de-lis, fleur-de-lis,
Ev’ry morning you greet me,
Soft and blue, always true
Flower of friendship forever.
Blossom of blue may you bloom and grow,
Bloom and grow forever.
Fleur-de-lis, fleur-de-lis,
Guard our friendship forever.




11

Kappa Gamma Lead Us On Our Way

(a cappella)
Music by Emily Blanchard
Words by Margaret Smallwood, Beta Tau Re-arranged by Ann Crowthers, Beta Tau
0, "™ — P ey i ’
r— f f I p— i 1 —h — 1 T -
= =+ S===
e
Kap - pa Gam-ma, lead us on our way; Through the paths that we must jour - ney,
_my P
= — - T
e = E s *
T Pe g e PP o r r*‘*‘ﬂ_'_f‘—#—
N i P rit. D)
= i I | 2t — I 1 i — | 1 Y | = 1
= —— LB S e e = #
Keep our hearts and minds the pur est, Keep our feet from back-ward turn ing;
| P ik 0
174 1
ﬁb e - i i ' f é — e — p——i f
O % 8 % 3 < § f bee & $ 3 ¢ 88 = i3
cresc. |
1} ¥ 1 T | | 1
% ’ ’:’ ’_.t’___u é ’. 1 T ]
‘H
- pa’scall is sound-ing ev er clear, True to her well al - ways be,
n 1a g __ cresc. ql 4?_' .
! '_'1—'=l . — === + s e = =
¥ e oo § o ¥ 3 boo .
=
s — = e e i —a—t—iF
%”'ﬂ E, ;ﬂ{ 725;5! = === : s— %
© — 1 —~
For we love the glor-ious sis - ter - hood, Found in our fra-ter -ni - ty.
—_— = =
3 5% ¥ 3 &




Kappa Hymn

Phi Chapter
e —— ﬂlf {
2 ) i = e 11
e — ¢y 8 =SS = =
Pure gold-en keys that sym-bol -ize our love. Strong,loy - al  hearts  that
o) > o * .
&) T , et s | E— O ;
= ) E’i;h = %] = (4] ?—-‘Lf— = :r__
b | t i T i f t = T 25 1 |
L L] ) — i 1] 1 L 1 1 1 1 1 S :
§ ——$ P —
al - wayswill be true. Kap - pa, thy friend - ship for - ev - er cher-ished be.
EE ® L, it ﬁ
| — iy 9’_l_f_r:Pf'___8___]
1 I I ; - — I j:_i—H_P —

[ ; |

5 W | ; ) i : i I )
i { — f J— I 1 } — z =
—9—3 —5— = 3 o
Through joy and tears we’ll al - ways clin to thee. Kap - a, thy spir - it will
gh Joy y g P P y Sp
Sy Erer - rter——tu =
257 | 1 5 —p —
T I | f | ] T T
L e ——ce=———=c= — =
©  ——— ——
guide us our lives through. We  pledge our - selves to keep our hearts bound to you
d 4 ) g
s 4 3 ’; 1 = ¥ |
] F———5

1

I




Kappa Prayer

13

Words and Music by Mary Catherine Stier, Mu

i

| =% v ) ‘< ‘ ! | N ]
_F _— s |g r
Ah, ah, ah,
| s 4 !
: : + + . 1 1 T : H 1
e
1. Kap-pa Kap-pa Gam - ma, how your gold -en  key Warms my heart with
2. Kap-pa Kap-pa Gam - ma, mem - o -ries I'll  hold, Locked a - way for -
e = — % =
v J (’4 1 1 _ﬁ ‘g7 : el t : t I ; ”
P8 . < H I ™
i ﬁ o
‘I J o 5;9 o ha
{ N 12 *] — E 1
AE=— = e
T : F = J I
4 1 ! "] 2 ! l | I
" S 1 oW ) i > T 1
s = = ===
1 [ & ]
e I f ! o [
ah, ah,
{n} T = T—77
r— i I I T = — — & =
M i ! i i L 1 1 [ L i 1_1 L
~Q) | i T : - =+
loy - al hos-pi -tal- 1 - ty. My prayer a - ris -  es,
ev - er with your key of  gold. Where  blue hills beck - on
g . | | L L] ’ | (-
174 | a g ‘ q I Y ‘4{-
1+ f ﬁ—l ) ul a8
) o "!ls - 5 .
A B ,l
L3 1 7 £ h 2 s 2
d:t“;,—————!i : jlg ———
I
fo I T | | l ! PN !
2z T I T 1 2] (s ) ! 1 i
eyt befg—%s g & g b 5 B
D) 1 | f
ah, ah, ah.
_
o/ A 1 1 1 A 1 |
b, P — = . 7 : |
i e f — O I —— o . = L ©
Kap - pa for thee And TI'll sing the praise of K. K. G.
ru al - ways see Sky lines blue of  smil - ing fleur - de - lis.
O ! b T } T : t r
Il 1 L A} 1 L }
g =S 7 = —fo—1vg s
,J = | J =
B E— - "_] iE—bs — g ;
= —t (e i 1




14

Not Your Key, O Kappa

Air: “Not Because You're Fair, Dear”

Beta Sigma Chapter

“ 1 !
iy f E——— | t — 7 — f ‘! T
— = 2 ¢ ; — y—* ﬁrd—‘—
Not  your Kkey, (0] Kap - pa, Not your fleur - de -
# _ 1
.ﬂ r il - : 1 i + _= ) L
% ‘ R -
f Not your key, O Kap - pa,
= =
L\
#]
), : .F 1 - l
2L ———» 1 — e
- ! ¥ v v =
rE= = === =
® : , ' ! ! &=
lis, These are on ly sym B bols
#
== — : ; = e
= = . o : — i
i Not your fleur - de - lis, These are on - ly
<o
= g1 £
> d | #]
]

e N
ES S

ﬁ-

sl llalll




15

'y

&
&

L% ]

some - thing

is

There

to me;

mean

Of what you

‘l

N &

to me;

mean

Of what you

bols

key;

or

flower

the

Than

: ——]
———
the flower or

Than

L

1

1

T
deep

€r

some - thing

L

I

=

L
18

There

=

£%°

]l [

==
\% Al ol
" ta
T h and || e
>.1|.3. 2 il ol > - 5 VI CIEEN
[ ' '.-r 5
A 2 NPpU -z 3 T
NIBH- 8 AHL 8 S8l 9™
T & |M & » el
Gix G GH G
T® 5 |85 WP ol
GRS i e =
Tl o2 [Nz el it
_m m TS
| TR m L m =
ML <o |1 2 | Fr. |
..m =}
ol & ete
8
g L
Yt T T
Lz (iRl Sammtl s
> (
g
0 < o
[ — e




16

Kara’s Song

Words and Music by Beta Xi

Cmaj? Dm7? Em? -3~ Dm7/G Cmaj7 Dm7
1N [r——p— |
1 —t L 1] i | 5 L B
e § ol 1 | 1 1 1 al A A T Iy
G e e T v s
& * ¢ & o
When did it start, when did it be-gin? When was the first time I
Em7 Pm7/G Cmaj’ Dm? Em’ 3 Dm’/G Cmaj7 Dm7
fa) —J3— . I | } |
— f N 4 ¥ 1 et . — f 7 1Y I K
1 L 1 1 Fal Ml ) aal i . i L - - [+ ) = 1 | Y L 1Y
- - | — o | )
- - _‘_ ‘_

called you my friend? Seems like it was a long time a -go, Some-thing hap-pened, our
|_Chorus
A Em’ Dm7/F Ebmaj7 Fmaj7 Cmaj’
o 3 ! s : Y I‘\ : lt\ g_r 1
] — b gt
== —e—c
friend-ship  start-ed to  grow. Thank you for what you made of me,
F maj7 Cmaj’ | Frmj7 Cmaj7
Y l‘\' i JL} — i — S Jt\, f h— I f T —— | " ]
—e——- ¢ g
e'} - -‘-" -
Thank you for all the goodthingsI see, Thank you for whatyou say and do,__  but
” 7 7 Cmaj7 Dm?7 Em7 Dpm7/G Cmaj?
an Pm . D6 (1,23 s,
¥ 3 A | 1 11|
e e o 6| = ,
e ¢ o <
Most of all, thanks for be - ing you! you!
2.  Remember a day a long time ago,
Something happened, our friendship started to grow;
Since that day you’ve meant more to me
Than anyone else ever could be. (Chorus)
3. And staying with me through the times we’ve had,

Most were good, a few were bad;

Now as you turn to walk away,
Listen closely to these words I say: (Chorus)




17

Love the World Away

Air: “Love the World Away”
from “Urban Cowboy”

Words by
Epsilon Zeta

Ev’ry Kappa knows that our love goes on
Even after school is through.
Each new pledge adds so much after ev’ry rush;
That’s when I know it’s time for me to say,
Take my hand, let’s walk through love’s door,
And be free for evermore.
Through our key, we can find a way to grow closer every day.

Once again we’ll be where our hearts are free,
And the time is ours to share.
Love will always stay just a touch away.
That’s when I know it’s time for me to say,
Take my hand, let’s walk through love’s door,
And be free for evermore.
Through our key, we can find a way to grow closer every day.
We'll grow closer every day.

That's What Kappa Means to Me

Air: “The House I Live In”’

What is K.K.G. to me?

The house, the girls, the golden key,
A certain word — sincerity,

That is K.K.G. to me.

Refrain:
The house I live in,
The friendships dear to me,
Sisters all together,
Sharing love and loyalty.
They symbolize the meaning
Of our golden key;
The promise of tonorrow,
That’s what Kappa means to me.




18

On the Heart of Each Sister

“The Ash Grove”

Words and vocal arrangement by Terry Ehmann, Pi
Piano arrangement by Kay Graf, Beta Nu

C Dm G C
. | L i .
: == e : ——
5 r s —T— 2 - — —_—==

D) e

= E M ol 7;}—,

1 [ Onthe heart of each_ sis - ter lies one key  that_ binds us, The badge that_re -
"L Down_ deep__ there’s a friend-ship that needsno_ con - ceal - ing, Our hearts it___re -

L 158

2. And__ in the years_ af - ter,with tears or_ with_ laugh - ter, We’ll al - ways_re -

=
1

i
ol
ol
L:_,
o {nfl
olml
o [ lgll!
o el
1]

\.:E
Ol
MV
1%
]
1%
L 100
ol
B
L 180

F C G7 C Fine C Arln
——F—F ————
e — —— e
v * &
ind f fra - ter - ni - days, .
ri,]:;l S_ ;Sg (i)nj Sf)r mr::n _ 3] w:;};ss;] It is here that . we__ meas - ure each
mem - ber our__ dear Kap - pa  days.
4 1 " |
gt f I —t ‘i ‘_'i { ; s —r?’: f F — t f
s & ﬂ g ¢ ra r r o # :
g:__ } : y ! I 1 g
T  E———— : :i—"—"—d:"—F:;
——— ———— 1= .’ =t
G7 F C G7T ¢ G D G D.C
H— 1 S S— . - | —

R ===

day  with. new_ pleas - ure, Our friend - ships_out - last - ing our col - lege - hood days;

|
1 1

ﬂ

Il

L 108

i
ﬂ
ik
1

N
i
ull
i

I




Please Don’t Let These Years End

Air: Theme from the motion picture “Ice Castles”

Words by

Gamma Tau

Please don’t let these years end,
I'm finding who I am,

And ev’rything I want to be.
I can see the unity,

Finding out what’s true,
Since I found Kappa

Looking through the eyes of love.

Now, I can take the time,
I can see — Kappa as it’s growing stronger;
Reaching out for my key,
I can do so much,
Since I found Kappa
Looking through the eyes of love.
And now I do believe, that even through the tears
we’ll find laughter.
Knowing sisters are beside us, we're all one . . .
Looking through the eyes of Kappa.

19




20

One, Two, Three Words

“One, Two, Three, Four”

Vocal arrangement by Molly Roller Spingler, Gamma Zeta
Piano arrangement by Kay Graf, Beta Nu

LY

NN
1%
L1

: -
oL al:. =5
= == -
One, two, three words run through the heart of our

| | |

@

(!jﬁaﬂ:b
ST
S\Cb
a’ 9|
alakt
¢ .:
| N
LY
L 1

[l
L‘: 3 }‘; A [ie 3 : } I
3#‘12 Jf__ T T =4 Tis P
- Lo 3 1 1 1 B |
T I De

4] f ! r > 5*'5 ] ' } 1 —

— — -

= = - | 1 * ;; :
e F=0 o o =g
\h\‘__'__-___/
song; One, two, three words

N | I |

i
|
i
Qfg_u

7%
e
M-

il

o)
AR

#%I
L
A
L

il

@
g
<
LIRS
LIRS

\EEN
|
L

[
—“TE
TR




21

&

[# L]

To

key;

locked by the gold en

words

three

[#5

%5

[

who

all

[+

T
h-._‘ M|
IR
&
II|L rOU.. ITF’..'
o g, %
TH® = PE®
@il § Toop

—g-

_Ifz.l

it

read,

who

all

LN
) |

(Ll

——— &

*

s

F= 1

creed:

our

spells

|,||”.. i .Bnl._[

“TI%TT® R

—T U TR
..

——

?



22

Rainbow Song

Epsilon
" *p Em’ D/F‘t G p/F¥
ik T | —
é -7 N o= "f i f N —1
L " _‘F — 1 1 ‘f Ll i 1
d e d e 4 = __® v+ "3 €73
S’
She lived a life that _ shut me __ out, She was a-fraid of what love _
She was a qui - etand lone - ly__ one, She did -n’t know that her life__
a Em7 A7 D Em’ D/F¥
=== ——
¥ 3 T~ 3 Jd s e S @ “
e & - ; T
—_ was all a- bout.____ When ev-er I saw her, she’d bethere in-side it,____
——  hadjust  be- gun. I  knew that I'd be the one to wunwind her,_
~Chorus
G b/ Em’ A7 D
T 1 — . o
—g —J} o = E==E Il = e
Lock-ing herheart in a place__  to hide itee——
Then she could put  all her fears be-hind  her. Bt oh, Kap-pa and I_.
Em7 A7 D
ﬁ E ] ! T : s
e ir;\' — ¢ . i—d—ij ¥ = d_‘_i_“:l
—— We knew just where to be - gin. Yes, Kap-pa and I,__
A Em7 A7 . Bm E7
" i | H .Y | | Y + L
- q dl I 11 1 J} | 1] 1 & ‘;T
= ESES=S=SSSSs= ===
_— We  start- ed our col - lors to spin. Kap-pa and 1,
G p/F Em7 p/Fé G Em’ A7 D
[r— I | N A [r— ; N | A —
] L [N I N1 Il [" I 1 1] L Ll 1 kY | F -

L
1 .Y 1
1l L |

e g [82

We drew a rain - bow, _ a beau-ti-fulrain - bow,_ a won-der-ful rain - bow that took her in.

[L1RR

*A guitar capo may be used to raise this song to a higher key.




The Kappa Prayer

formerly called ““Centennial Prayer” — 1970 Convention

23

Words and Music by Cheryl Edel Stewart, Epsilon Alpha

ﬁ : e = T

S = +—5 ¢ 53 T 2 3335 3 g 3
I pray for the light and  dark blue, And I  pray for the gold - en key, And 1

S af—F e - e e e e e et e = : —

> 4 } JI ﬁ 1 1 I ] —  — T 1| _b.l_

==

i £

o

pray that my path may be bright-ened With fleur - de - lis. And
» :E‘ .
E—frfFf—ftfr—-mvy ce—==—== = ==
= ! ! —— - =
A | Jr— | | .
' ; I 1‘ 4; f i i f ra
Tds - [ ] I
o1 ! — 3 i
if my prayer could be an - swered I would al - ways be A
g £ £ £ £ s p g P
3 : : s e —r
& ! ¥ I = ! |
L.
— | : ; —_ = 2
s ¢ 35— 3 3 E i #: > F & —
+
Kap - pa Kap - pa Gam - ma through e - tcr\—r/-/ ni - ty. A
————f——f—p—p £ a———c —
- - h 1 1 1 i s = 1 11— I3 ]
ffl | 1 | |
‘Ll : 1 T s |
l ? ‘ | ¢ %3 ¢ gﬁ o |
Kap - pa Kap - pa Gam - ma through e - ter - ni - oty
o -
Sy £ E T - # e -
y - 1 1 t f - . £ ; 1 1 I {
L 1 1




24

There’s a Warm Spot In My Heart for KK.G.

Air: “There’s a Warm Spot In My Heart for Tennessee”

Beta Pi
= 1 i T 1 ;i T ——] , 1 =a ==
S H_é_. e~ — " ; + —c
i = - e
"\—u—..-__‘_-_.-_.-_‘_.___.-—"
There’sa  warm spot in  my heart for K. K. G., And the
9 N i 1 =t 1 1 -
ey > jjjdq% [ —
o < $ 72 §0° ¥ 5 % %
. | | = T
% 1 ; 1 d}’ d =| -ll ':
& = "’ @
f T T Y Mﬁ* T I T — o) -
=SS=S=S==== — |
® ! - .GL"""--...__,_.-——"“- - I
girls who wear the lit - tle gold-en  key,____ And wher - ev -er I may roam, If at
)
1
| T T T T T i  — 1
1 1 1 1 f — i :?'j
L1 CEE £ ° s s
1 A L _F-—P-'!"- | I |
5‘: 1 I\'l 1 | I | d h# —]
ya B " i_ H d I_i_‘_.g r i 1
& ' Jfﬁ_h_____/ v be E
=t | [— e — D
> = ! = i' e il T — f f i
= 1 ' i L 7 »—il
o e——————
col - lege or at home, There’s a warmspot in my heart for K. K. G.
ﬂ : P— 1 h ~
2 : { i f | | }
[y L 1 1 - i
b * 9*| 5
R — et
. | I L N 1 \ e
=0 =
2 - — < ——x - =
| v — L :




25

To Blue and Blue

Air: “Finlandia” (a cappella)

Words by Mary Jane McCartney, Beta Rho

p— ]

A— o ——
&g § $
To blue and blue; to Kap-pa Kap - pa Gam-ma, We raise our
& 9
ﬁ"’f_ N = S

N
l l ‘ : I} I

1] T I 1

& sg:s_,h"*= 2

| — 1

loy - al voic -es in thy praise. Thy gold-en  key shall al - ways be  the
—— N i el
] | % . | | E—— | af i | 1 i L u
1 l} | i F. —1 L 4] : ’-
S A ; -
xe,
rk} = ! h; I T £ ey !
: =5 — . o —8—5—8—
L s fa | 1 1
Vo —
sym - bol Of friend-ship true, of love that ne’er will die; To K. K
4 9 . p—
== ———— ————— e
D, "‘% 17 Fﬁ"j

[r— | Z

we hum- bly pledge our hon- or;

s— E'"‘E ""‘I=Hi =]

Our aim shall be to raise thy glo -ry high.

3

I
Y 1 I T [

et

P




26

Today

Air: “Today” by Randy Sparks

You'll find as a Kappa you’ll always recall
The laughter, the friendship, the memories, and all
The blues that we cherish, the owl so wise;
These are the symbols that we will hold dear all our lives.

I'll be your true friend and I'll be your sister,
You’ll know who I am by the key that I wear.
I'll strive to be loyal, I'll try to be worthy
Of all that we honor and share.

Repeat first verse

Alternate Version

Today and tomorrow, our love’s golden key;

The caring and sharing, bonding all K.X.G.
Friendship and unity, truth and fraternity

For us right now in the blue fleur-de-lis, K.K.G.

Ours is a sisterhood open and challenging.

Ours is a house from which laughter shall ring.
We share a heritage, tradition of loyalty,

Of our dea Kappa Kappa Gamma we sing.




Special Occasion Songs




27

Kappa Blessing

Air: “Now the Day Is Over”
Words by Lillian White Harris, Beta Theta

g r/ ! ! | | ! A } : | 1 1] 1 ——
T 1 | 1 ¥ ! - - L) c;_ i .l :.;ll i :l (JI: = [
— B |
Fa - ther, we are thank - ful, May we ev - er be,
) ] t 1 1 e—t f
o 3 5 e
()] ! Ld |
Mind - ful of Thy bless - ings, We of K. K. G.
Copyright (©)1960 Kappa Kappa Gamma Fraternity
Circle of the Golden K
Gamma Delta
ﬁ ﬁ N 1 . f p— i i f— -
A - ot | .Y i 1 | | H =y £
| _d | _d ot 11 ] & ' d _.i__i_
L2 1 L | - P | T -
(3] I L | b [#] [
Years may come and years may go— The  roll-ing wa - ters  sea-ward flow —
£ —— 5 — =
e 25 == —-
D F — . =
Times can - not change our love for thee, Blessed cir-cle of the gold - en key.

May be used folowing meals or informal meetings




28

A Kappa Toast

Words and Music by

Helen Beiderwelle-Hanselman

Beta Rho

E

. e
i- - g E
L]

1

ot

o

AN

N
o
aeldl

-

IS

___T _
oNlE -

s n
TP T e

T
3

&

My

EEE===C=

‘ — } ey —
& i ] i —t - — T i ! [ I
Here’s to all whowear a gold - en Who - e'er they are, what -e’er they

Tihaad

ha
Bl

o

I e—

e

==

QJ.T_L._ —TenR 3
wisiale \‘.<

-:
3

o j .
L sl
L

i
i I  — — = _1]-=—'I
P e ™ — = — 3|
st Bt H H X 1 ! H
be, Here’'s to  ev-'ry Kap - pa in the land, To ev-Ty
P
ﬁ*’}m 'EBEEEEEE —
L I e — — [S—
'8

1 f | f il o

=== === = sS=—-—

T T |




29

. o e S et S e !
a N —— I = A A " " - :
D, %= .
mem ber of our band. Here's to ev-'ry chap-ter in the east or in rhe west,
p =8¢ 1 | b TEELEE
] ! )
& — — - L = — E
' : | | f | % te f |
F—t——t—} = ———
% 1 % a L4
—] e =
I 1l L | .][ $ ; : : g d ';T L 1 i II
[J) R — —_— N  S——| =3
Here's to that fra-ter - ni - ty of them all the best, Kap - pa Kap - pa Gam -ma, here’s to

1%

;

; e hf .
o) e ! ] = ] ca :ﬁ
’ I I
[l Jr— Il
] ¥ —] T f f 3
QJ = 2 1 e '=' ot § ! I 1 | - -
you, Here’s to your dark and to your light blue,
| b'g'. | |b9"
i 5 ¥ - s m o .
& T O i = ——|
_ e+ L, '8 ST - . g '
=== =&
T I L I
) it. D
e, e ;tﬂ
i - 1 = 1 o
i 13 ] ¥l L 1 !
() I - T |
Here’s to friend-ship great and true, O Kap - pa, Here'sour toast you.
N
b &E. E be ., E ! i:
- H’ :
| i { v In a 1 1
Y] I [ ! ] T T v 14 [ ! l 1 1 1
h o rit.
I E | [ r g e !
E= 1 == S =
3 3 C e e




30

Banquet Song

Air: “In the Gloming”’

Gamma Gamma

--ﬁ Ho
!t?\ll- o«
g
}..p“ m
el
(TTHTT®
Y
. -~ &) 7 44
n ol
T L 18
] A
TIME- T[N
o als
K B E
A il
Hep B
T P, S

g2 |
S &
[ | | o
B S o ! T
#H ,mm Fiialse
== 3
S| B
TN 25 TRF [Tem
L
3]
| . e S !
&5 ol
e .5
58 ol
sl LHW Ay
o
u nm | #l »
| &2 T 1o
h 3
e o
T
_ L)
R~ IR
.hmuv N_-‘M_ur wwnﬂ
<MNTe ny%@ TN
R Ve

[+

N s
7

er

they flick

and low,
dles burn,

dim

ing
ture

burn -

are

now

daugh - ters

cr

Oth

the fu - can

and

[}

0 &

1”4
e




31

* I n ,
F: 7 — LY t T i "
- 11 1 ] 1 1 1 -‘I'I
———— = I .E i — =~
fond - est mem - ’ries soft - ly come and soft - ly
of Min - er - va will in thought  to us re
BISASAL it
THE T = I s: | i i J
1 - [ 4
RN T & F:
§ ' ; e S
AW
P = N o —— — : E
) 7 - = & - g a2y - & &
go, And we  think of oth - e__ Kap - pas, who in
turn, May they find us still as_ . oy - al to the

T
18
el

L

~Lis

N | 1 () 1 A L :
L ol 1 1 | L E . 1 J'I ] { !j' I'\’
> = = > = s C
e
friend - ship long a go, Drew a cr - cle so we
em - blem that we bear, Find the bond of Kap - pa
| | | D) | N | |
b 1§ ! I | 1 ! AII 1 : t 1)
h # T 0 v ]
¢ i : 7 7 7
¥ 8
- ol
- A . - ! I
: = == 2 =St ——— —
| i 1 I 1 jo ¥ | l! *i“‘
N 4 . | 1. I[2. 7~ l
P A Y 1 1 i I i
o t——— : : * | z S — ]
e/ h & i - ] ()
love them, Love  those girls we may not know. .
strong - e, Find the name of Gam - ma fair.
a0 )
o o 1 1 i i !

==

) H_[i”
Eﬁ:j_
T

O
—s

ot

QLI
]

oK




32

Halls of Fame

Air: “Gadeamus Igatur”

Through the well known halls of fame,
Stands a toast to every name.
Fill the cup and lift on high;
Sing we now unto the sky.
To the proud names of this hall,
We would add one — best of all;
So we sing to K.K.G.
Here’s a toast to K.K.G.

Fill the cup up to the brim,
With our hearts we all shall sing;
Here’s the key by which we stand,
Hold it high throughout the land.
To the honored fleur-de-lis,
Blue of sky and blue of sea.
So we sing to K.X.G.
Here’s a toast to K.K.G.




33

Man of My Dreams

Norma ]. Allison, Rho
Arranged by Beta Chi

=

voice that’s mu

I've found the e who's the man  of my dreams.
N ;
e —— l e~ —T—
: = R — e
‘\____‘_______._____,_.-"'
His joy is my de - light. With his smile so sin -
1 | |
1 t t  —— 1 T ]
= ==c——rT=c——==1! ' =
© ¢ = 8 i
- sic to hear, And the love in his eyes )

! ——| e ——— ==
: ; = o H T t ] 4!__‘[:{%‘
b i 1 *— t # ‘& 1 i wos
“-__________/
bright. He is the one who makes my dreamscome true.
————r | e
[ iy |
LA A S A ER
e e
Faith - ful 1 know I shall be. He's the one I a -
| | ’ | | | | | ‘
T T | ﬁ]
dore, he'sthe one Tl live  for. "Tis his pin 'neath my Kap - pa key.




34

Sweetheart of KK.G.

Beta Pi
4} | 1 T I |
@" 'E :Dg '! { . ! 1 i '! :iL I ] f -+
3 1 | 1 - [ ] - [ |
) — = —=
Sweet heart, sweet-heart of  mine, And sweet-heart of K. K.
= . e =
] 1 T [#
v 7 L@ 1 £ {ti T — o) I q
el [ = & =
I 1 il 1 L ll 1§
| [ 1 i 1 1 1 | 1
Eﬁ. > e I J_i_‘__m“'—|
e — ,do
G. Sweet - heart, say you'll be mine.
ig | L | ; ]
A | LI 7d B
[4 B - 4 ’ E ’. .._.h_
af = = - 1 L= E * ] IF 1 [
e e @ ' o '
n i 1 L 1
I T I f i I — ¥ f f i —
S & .[_ 7 d_ =0 _} & f ol & H—'*‘r——iﬁ:
e ] !
Mine for all time to be. Say that you'll love me when
Ja) ! I ! | | | I | | I | I |
| éi _:\ q| ; |
- 4| & —r :4‘ d:‘:_“-_-‘__‘iﬂc i o o—1 _-JI o &
n L | 1 m, I
A i ——+ f f g 1 =y — I
e =S==x= e
% : T T T ——
we'’re gray and  old; Say that you’ll cher- ish this dear badge of ;Sld' Sweet
4 } 1 1 Jl — I I } l I L !I I ! I_ T f E
e SE= =S =
e) & T 2 ]
[a} | 2 | I
: I I t iT_ ' I s I 1 —— 4
%ﬁ = e A" @ e — =z 2
heart, sweet-heart of mine, And sweet-heart of K. K. G.
[4) | | ) I f | i | il
1 T 1 1 I 1 1 | =
ﬁ ",‘ @10 1 1 B ) &) a5 — = r" I
o) ] 1 ] - 3- =




35

When a Kappa Says She Loves You

Words by
Julie Criley

Delta Omicron

Music by
Nancy Sherwood
Delta Omicron

0 | | ! | . | |
s = == | i ¥
— % Il 14 z 1
L2 § 1l [ [ 1 . 0% .
e < & 2 Ei & S
When a Kap pa says she loves you She wants
0 | . . @L —_— | |
} 154 = ¥ — |
3@“"_&”, g =2 ] =1 =
all the world to see. Your gold en
0— — . e
@ T ! i . - 4 u 1 - ' 1 g =1
)] & [#) L4 17} . — —
jewel’d pin  shin- ing Be - neath her  Kap pa key;
0 | [ | | | | |
o 1 | | 2 1 — i
e === S5 o EE= ———
— o i = ' 1 =) =
— And the pass - ing years will  strength - en Her true
— SEE=—=10 ==CSE EE= =
e : —_— w [#]
love and loy al - ty, You'll find that  your two
N | I | | ] |
— . g . e 7
ot S===S5 g = P ¢
e & N * \H“‘-_._—:::,G
hearts beat In just one key.




Especially for Rush




37

Consider Yourself

Air: “Consider Yourself” from “Oliver”

Consider yourself at home,

Consider yourself part of the family;
We’ve taken to you so strong,

It’s clear we’re going to get along.

Consider yourself well in,
Consider yourself part of the Kappa house;
There is a lot to spare,

And so whatever we'’ve got, we share.

Give us a chance to be a friend to you and you will see
We are loyal and true.

Give us a chance to do the things we want to do;
Here’s a whole new life for you.

Consider yourself just great,
We don’t want to have no fuss;

For after such consideration we can say . . .
Consider yourself one of us.

Go Fraternity

Air: “The Old Gray Mare”’

O we want you to go fraternity,
Wear a golden key,

Be a fleur-de-lis.

O we want you to go fraternity,
C’mon and be a Kappa with me

C’mon and be a Kappa with me,
C’mon and be a Kappa with me.
O we wantyouto...




38

° ]
Everything's On the Up and Up
Air: “Everything’s Up to Date In Kansas City” from “Oklahoma"’

Words by Beta Mu

Everything’s on the up and up with Kappa,
The friends we make in rush we want to keep.
We hope that.all of you will decide to wear the blue,
We know that you’ll remain our friends, no matter what you do,
For we think that all the Greeks are fine,
And now it’s up to you.
We’ve gone about as far as we can go,
We’ve gone about as far as we can go.

Kappa Gamma

Air: “Oklahoma” from “Oklahoma”

Ka - a-appa Gamma,

Where the girls have beauty grace and poise,
We’re the sisters who are true clear through,

Not to mention tons of gorgeous boys.

Ka - a-appa Gamma

It’s the place where laughter never dies,
Where the parties might go on all night

And the party poopers are the guys.

We know we’re the best in the world.

We out-do all the rest of the world.

So when we sa -a -y KAP - a Gamma
Won’t you stay with KAP - a Gamma

Sayin’, you're doin’ fine Kappa Gamma,

Kappa Gamma — OK!




Favorite Things

Air: “My Favorite Things” from “Sound of Music” by Rogers and Hammerstein

Two shades of blue like the sky and the sea,
Wearing on my heart the gold Kappa key,

Feeling the feeling of sisterhood brings,
These are a few of my favorite things.

Having the wise old owl watch over me,
Giving my love to the girls K.K.G.

Seeing my sisters and having those flings,
These are a few of my favorite things.

When I'm homesick, when exams come,
When I'm feeling sad,

I simply remember my favorite things,
And then I don’t feel so bad.

KK.G. s for You and Me

Air: Walt Disney’s “It’s a Small World”

It’s a world of laughter, a world of tears,
It’s a world of friendship throughout the years;
We are sisters true blue, unity through and through.
K.K.G.’s for you and me.

K.K.G.’s for one and all
Sisterhood you’ll hear us call;

Happiness and caring, too.
K.K.G.’s for you and me.




Fun, Fun, Fun

Air: “Fun, Fun, Fun” from *“The Beach Boys”

Well I got in my car and I cruised to *OSU now,
Seems I forgot all about the things that I had to do now,

And with the radio blasting I'll go cruising just as fast as I can now,
And we’ll have fun, fun, fun, when we all pledge K.X.G.

Well the guys all love her cause she walks, looks, and acts like a Kappa.
She’s a girl who’s involved in activities all over campus,

And after all the parties we’ll find some time to study,
And we’ll have fun, fun, fun, when we pledge K.K.G.

Well I knew all along that I wanted to be a K.K.G. now,

And since we’ll all be together I think that our fun will just start now.

So come along with me cause we’ve got a lot of things to do now,
And we’ll have fun, fun, fun, when we all pledge K.X.G.

*Insert name of college

Girl, Girl

Air: “Moon, Moon, Great Big Silvery Moon”’

O little girl, girl, what you gonna do
When you come to *OSU
Girl, girl, what you gonna be,
How’d you like to be a K.K.G.?
Work a little, play a little, study some —
All in all you’ll have a lot of real good fun, — so, —
Girl, girl, what you gonna do
When you come to *OSU?
Start deciding, when you come to *OSU

*Insert name of college




41

Kappa Talk

Air: “Happy Talk” from “South Pacific” by Rogers and Hammerstein

Kappa talk, keep talking Kappa talk.
Talk about what you’d like to be.
You've got to wear a key,
If you don’t wear a key,
How you gonna be a K.K.G.?

Talk about the moon, way up in the sky,
Lookin’ like it’s there for only you.

Talk about a key shining so bright,
Filling all our hearts with pure delight.

Kappa talk, keep talking Kappa talk.
Talk about what you’d like to be.
You’ve got to wear a key,
If you don’t wear a key,
How you gonna be a K.K.G.?

Goodnight, Rushee

Air: “Goodnight Sweetheart”

Goodnight, Rushee,

Well, it’s time to go,
Goodnight, Rushee,

Well, it’s time to go.
We hate to leave you,

But we really must say,
“Goodnight, Rushee, Goodnight!”




42

How'd You Like to Be a KKG.

Origin Unknown Arranged by Gamma Iota

i — — e e ] — 5
— g d:ﬂé:ﬂ z o & g -]
5 = & = & = m— == s =
How'd you like to be a K. K. G? How'd  you like to
b f 1  — | } prm— e
e L4 ‘ -‘- . & & bt &
wear the gold - en  key? Do the  things that all  the Kap - pas do,
= I —— f—t i ! I —i Y
g
—g =i ¥ e =i a o
Wear the blue and blue, Be ev - er loyal and true, to Kap - pa Gam - ma
e e e ; = — s o et s )
z R I == |
- ¢ & - o & o -
you're the best of all, Friend - ships fade but nev - er seem to fall,

T InL f i ! ! 1 .{ qr 1 ) — ]
r—s 3 g—— 8§ g e = = B
g < & - x—3 |
You're the best of all fra - ter - ni - ties, so Kap - pa,

0 by 1 I 1’\1—% - 1
& ——————— 3 =
W
Kap - pa Gam - ma, youTre the one 3 for me.




She’s a K.K.G.

Air: “Windy" sung by “The Association”

F L BP F
1. Who's walking down the streets of the campus,

N Eb  Bb C
Smiling at everybody she sees?

F  Eb Bb F
Who is so proud to wear her gold key?

Eb Bb F
Everyone knows she’s a K.K.G.

2. Who’s tops in sisterhood and friendship?
Who wins the heart of every frat man?
Who never fails to make us all proud?

Everyone knows she’s a Kappa Gam.

Gm’ C! F
Chorus: ‘Cause Kappas have love to give,
Gm’ C
With everyone, everywhere.
Gm C7 F
And Kappas have sisterhood
C
They want to share. (repeat first stanza)

K - a Key

Air: “Do-Re-Mi” from “Sound of Music” by Rogers and Hammerstein

K — a key, a Kappa key,

A — an active wearing one,

P — a place to call our home,
P — a pledge to call our own,
A — an awful lot of fun,

K — the key’s the only one,
E — especially for you,
Y — don’t you wear one too —00 —00 —00

43




44

Once When We Were New

Words by Beta Upsilon

C

%ﬁ | = Y N
< v v e v v g & ¢ |
Once when we were new and con - fused like you, we went all through Rush won-d’ring

G

71 p— T m——— T .Y T T .Y n T T T —]
1 1 I :——— : J ;‘I_i i} ?—% 1 _1'! : 1 1 I 1 ]
i— & o i_ ‘_ 0 - [ i i_'i —e—

just what to do, 'Til those K. K. G.s withtheir gold - en keys Sang these words we

C
# f— : : ; P f f N—t t f —1
1 |i _-‘r I : Ia "! : 7 J- T I ol =| : 1 ]
L e I e e = —
found to be true: Pledge K. K. G., pledge K. K. G.,, the ver - y  best fra -
Q G
I —;&r i F T T 1 I j__‘__.l 1 t T 11
[ . ® 'I_ d_-‘_l
tern - i - ty; Blue and blue our fav -’rite hues, Friend-ships swe will nev - er lose, so be
. C G ’
I I I | — " " x + |
e e e e e s -
=4 & e < 4 44 447
wise like owls when you choose us, And then you'll find loveand loy- al- ty so fue —Kap - pa,
C
4 ) 11 1 1 1 i 1 | [ 1 1 1! I | 1 1 1) | 1 L 1} | L I £
" A A A " A" —" AT — A A i = — et
D] @
Kap-pa, Kap-pa, Kap-pa, Kap-pa, Kap-pa, Kap-pa, Kap-pa, Kap-pa, Kap-pa, Kap-pa Gam-ma is for you.




45

Tell Us More

Air: “Summer Nights” from “Grease”

Words by Gamma Tau

Autumn rushin’ happened so fast,
Autumn rushin’ had me a blast.
I found a house, great as can be,
I should’ve known it was K.K.G.
Autumn days driftin’ away to
Oh, oh, those Kappa nights.
Wella, wella, uh,

Tell us more, tell us more.
Are the girls sweet and nice?
Tell us more, tell us more.
Yeh! Like sugar and spice.

Down do be doop, do be doop, do be do be do be
Down do be doop, do be doop, do be do be do be

Dad says my grades had better be good;

Don’t worry, Kappas study when they should!
My boyfriend says sororities stink;

Tell him you don’t care what he thinks!




46

The Spirit of KK.G.

Words and Music by
Tirzah Strom
Zeta Epsilon
~ ™ ™ ™ p— e — e s | e (B | —
Kap-pa Kap-pa Gam-ma is not on-ly a word_ to me, or just a gold-en key or the
n T, .
 —— —T é:#:p‘ et
[, ;'—FJ'*—»’J—-{IJL - & ' ?-—L—idﬂ-diﬁ-
v ¥ e @ < = 7 7
bl
'I..{_‘ iy «>— iy
= o °

e s e e — e - —g —
= i 52%»« ﬁ o ¢ _v_o
fleur - de - lis,— or the blue and blue,  _ or the wise (JI;;\"_'/
n —
%:g—,.,—ﬁ—ﬂ—.,du ===
o o & Iy B A N = r
# g ? @ i 1 ;' R 2 ;
o
s o ©
V4 [ ] P

P 8va




47

|
S

—

=

[ & X
iy

It's the

W, —

It’s the bond-age of sis - ter-hood with-in loy-al -

owl.

—l

[

L]
] YN
4 \|
T
iy
k]
™
i\
e
L e
LI
%
L
N
A
ﬁ{:.v
T
WA
, ]
nunm_,wv m_..__

the

it’'s

ly,

main

S o e but

sin - cer

in

an- hood ___

wom -

=
.Y
RS
&

8va

eoce || Hoe
-
- DV
1 m h_%vl,s.}a
Treme
]
i
n
LhiRIHEH
o
)
H
]
% |[[H]ie
Rag
L
)
_j.v
e ¢l 1p
@ wn..
—




Especially for Preference




It's Time That We Parted

Air: “The Bells of St. Mary’s”

It’s time that we parted, although we’ve just started
To tell you of Kappa, the joys that she holds;
We’re loyal and true, and we’re counting on you
To keep a place within your heart
For K.K.G.

Repeat — humming

Resume singing with:
So Keep a place within your heart
For K.K.G.

Kappaland

Air: “New Land” by “‘The Seekers”

Words by Beta Upsilon

There’s a new land somewhere, we call it Kappaland
You can be there someday, if you will take our hand.
We would like you there beside us, no matter what you do,
For we know we’ll never find another you.

It’s a long, long journey, but we’ll be by your side

If you walk through a storm, we’ll be your guide, be your guide.
In this new land somewhere, that together we shall roam,

With a binding friendship we can call our own.

Repeat first verse

49




Kappa’s Your Candle On the Water

Air: “Candle of the Water” from the Walt Disney motion picture, “Pete’s Dragon”

(to be effective, sheet music must be obtained for piano accompaniment)
Words by Delta Pi

Kappa’s your candle on the water,
Her love for you will always burn.

If you are lost and drifting,
You'll see the clouds start lifting,

Don’t give up, you have somewhere to turn.. . .
. . . somewhere to turn.

We are your candle on the water,

“Till every wave is warm and bright.
Sisters are then beside you —

Let their friendship guide you;
Soon you'll see a golden stream of light.

When lonely feelings surround you,

Don’t let the stormy darkness pull you down.
We'll paint a ray of hope around you,

Circling in the air, lighted by a prayer . ..
Yes, by a prayer.

You are our candle on the water,

And with your love our flame will grow.
(Keep holding on, you’ll make it)

Hold on, you'll make it.
Here’s my hand, so take it.

Look for reaching out to show,

As sure as friendships grow . . . sure as they grow.
We'll never let yougo.. ..

Never let you go,
Never let you go,

Kappa's your candle on the water.




Now At the End of the Week

Air: “For Baby’ by John Denver

Words by Epsilon Eta

C F G C
1. . And now at the end of the week,

F G C
Please stop and think about what you seek.
F G C F
Our sisterhood so true will be glad to welcome you;
C F G C
Come, be a wearer of the golden key.
F G C
Chorus:  And our sisterhood will be stronger then,
F G C
Sharing Kappa love and loyalty.
F G C F
You’re each a special friend — don’t let it end;

C G G
Come, be a Kappa girl.

2. We'll be there when you‘re feeling down,
We'll brush away the tears when you cry;
We'll share with you all the happiness we’ve found,
Reflections of the joy in your eyes. (Repeat Chorus)

ol




52

Our House

Air: “Our House’’ by Crosby, Stills and Nash

Our house and us and Kappa Kappa Gamma —
A century, right here!
One hundred years of Kappa keys and fleur-de-lis,

And love and laughter echoing through halls of K.K.G.

Chorus: Our house is a very, very, very fine house
With love and loyalty,
The owl and golden key,
And everything we’d like to share with you.

Our house and us and Kappa Kappa Gamma —
We're glad you came today.

Talkin’ soft and low,
I’'m glad we got to know each other,

Words by Upsilon

, KK.G.

Please come back, there’s love and friendship waiting here for you.

(Repeat Chorus)

Our house and us and Kappa Kappa Gamma —
We're glad you came today!




53

The Kappa Connection

Air: “The Rainbow Connection’ from “The Muppet Movie”

Words by Gamma Epsilon

A Ffm Mm’ Bm  DEE
What is so special ‘bout being a Kappa?
A E/GRFm7 A/ED+2 DE  Esus?
We've been on the other side.
A Ffm Fin7  Bm DE E.
Kappas are sisters, not only through friendship;
A E/GYFfm? A/E D22 D#2/A
It was all up to us to decide.
Drmaj?
So we’ve*t told and we chose to believe it;
Ghn/C
We’ve found the truth in the key.
Bm? E DE Chat ) sl
Now we have found it, the Kappa connection;
Bm’ E7sust A

The sisters, the pledges, and me.
E/GH Fén7  AE
All of us under its spell;
) At DSEESF F2  F
We know that it’s probably magic.

B2 F/G Gm? Cm? BF F
We've seen the fleur-de-lis, the wise owl, the golden key;
Bb F/A Gm?  BPF EP2 EDF  Fsust
We’ve seen the blue and the blue.
B F/G Gm?  Cm? EbF F
These are the symbols that bind all the Kappas;
B F/A Gm’ %2 Eb
Now they have all touched us, too.
Ebrmj7

We've seen it too many times to ignore it.

Am/D .

It's something that we want to be.
Con? F o BF  Dw’ FIG G7
Now we have found it, the Kappa connection;

Cm/ Flsus#

The sisters, the pledges, and me.
F/A Gm’? BF B2 EPFaust F7 B
La da da dee da da do, la la da da da, de da do.




54

Wanting You

Air: “Wanting You” from ‘“The New Moon”’
Words by Beta Lambda

Wanting you, all the Kappas are wanting you,
To belong to the blue and blue,
To be loyal and ever true,
Castles high, we will build in the blue, blue sky,
With a gold key for you and me,
In our own fraternity.
There’s a land where the flowers that bloom
are lovely fleur-de-lis,
So come with me to our wonderful Kappa Land,
O, Kappa Land.
Wanting you, there is nothing we’d rather do
Than to make you a sister — so true —
In K.K.G.




55

When You Wear a Sigma Delta Pin

Air: “When You Have a Little Girl at Home”

Arranged by
Nan Fuldner Walker
Words by Beta Xi Beta Rho
| 1 | | | |
" b =T —
= "‘::Z e = - .
B T B Fus s
When you wear a Sig-ma Del- ta pin, a tri - an -gle of blue and blue, There’s
Sy 3 | ! 4 ° — 1
— i e 4 e 1'.. —— EE—
o e ! - " S - -
04 h—| K

some - thing worth, there’s some-thing more than all theearth in Kap-pa friend-ships true.

N | | : ' R —

: '%»if'.lg“p—*-m’;é-

Oth - er girls may rush you for a while, and they may thrill you through and through.  But you

| - n .
TEEECSIE S S E Si= =
- I & | o e 7
| | | | | I |
%ﬁ AJ - 1] 1 T%' i ﬁ_
== s — =
nev - er leave when the K. K. G.s say “We want you!”

[ %]

——

9!

J
—N
ollsll

i




Cheers and Pep Songs




o7

I Love Your Blue

Air: “Mamma Inez”’

Words by Delta Eta and Delta Upsilon

At* , you'll find the Kappas at home,
In honor of them all, from our banquet halls,
We sing this song:

I love your dark blue, Ilove your light blue,
In fact I love both your blue and your blue,
I love to howl about your owl,
Next to the turkey, the most famous fowl!
I love your province, chapters and badges,
Your actives, alumnae, and pledges,
Your Kappa founders, your law propounders,
Your lovely fleur-de-lis.
0,KK.G, O,KK.G,
The Kappa key is the one Key for me! Whee!

( *Insert address of chapter house. )

Kappa Chant

Air: “Hawaiian War Chant”’

There’s the owl, the key,
The blue and blue,
The fleur-de-lis,
(Symbol, badge, color, flower)
Of our fraternity.
Loyalty, sincerity, honor and fidelity,
Kappa Kappa Gamma, here’s to you!

Kappa Gamma, K.K.G.,
Kappa Gamma, you'’re for me!




Kappa Gamma - Kappa Kappa Gamma

Air: “Chitty Chitty Bang Bang” from the motion picture of the same name

Kappa Gamma, Kappa Kappa Gamma
Kappa Gamma, Kappa Kappa Gamma
Kappa Gamma, Kappa Kappa Gamma

We are Kappa Kappa Gamma,

Kappa Kappa Gamma girls are we;
We know everywhere we go,

We'll always know the letters K.K.G.

High, low, everywhere we go,
On Kappa Gamma we'll depend;
We are Kappa Kappa Gammas
We're sisters ’till the end.

We are sisters till the end (some voices hold)
Kappa Gamma, Kappa Kappa Gamma,
Sisters ’till the Kappa Gamma end!




59

“Pat’ Songs

Air: “Irish Wash-Woman”’

Words by Upsilon and Theta

1. “Pat”, says she,
“What”, says he.
“Tell me the truth”, says she,
“What do you think is the best fraternity?”
“Sure”, says he.
““That’s easy, easy to say”, says he,
“Nothing is in it with K.X.G.”

Chorus: O Kappa, Kappa Kappa Gamma,
I’'m so happy thatIam a
Kappa, Kappa Kappa Gamma,
Nobody knows how happy I am.

2. ‘““Pat” says she.
“What”, says he.
“I’ve seen the kite.” says she,
“Also the anchor and arrow so bright”, says she.
“Say”, says he,
“Go easy, they are all right, you see,
But, what you want is the Golden Key.” (Chorus)

3.  “Pat”, says she,
“What”’, says he,
“Please tell me true”’, says she,
“What would you think of the Wine and the Blue on me?”
““No, take them back with the Gold and the Black”, says he,
“You’ll want the two Blues of K.K.G.” (Chorus)




60

Rah! Rah! for Kappa Kappa Gamma

Origin Unknown

— — p— =
#: e

ma, Three cheers  for the girls who wear the

ND
H

m
|
i
il

Rah, rah for Kap-pa Kap-pa Gam

N 4 — |
@“—? ;’Ir -{nl J | I'"E.; 3 '_j 'k\’ — 1 Vi 1 ;JL"J_ j. ]?:
¢ ¢ v fo % =
blue and blue. Now you can quote mewhen I say I am a
N_# . — I =
- —— === - s ?—J“* = Nt
) 4 & e f—
Kap - pa girl for K. K. G. I'm true, The wise old owl who wears the

150
el
o
E,
Cor

i' f =

e}
- Blue rib - bon gar - dens growthe fleur - de- lis, O the

D ——— s — —
| Y ! L 1 | 1 ] 1 - 1] | 1 - 1 | 1 A ] 1] - I 1 I
[ 1 1 L)l__ J ."l r 1 : & [l
5, ' —o &
the blue and blue, well, that’s for me. Rah, rah for K. K. G.

gold-en key, the fleur-de- lis,



61

Sing We

Air: “I Love You In the Same Old Way”

Words by Ellen Janney, Chi

L 180

Gl

Ly IS
i
I

|

T— =, -
JLH__'—J—H—_
ra '

Sing we of thedark andlight blue, Sing we of the fair flow'r, the fleur-de - lis. Here’s to

| 188

N p— |"""~::

1 | 1 } E
1

1

1
|
&

i
TIm
L]

L 108
{ NN
ol

L—'L__‘? -Gi

j——— of Kap-pa Kap-pa Gam-ma, Here's to all the girls who wear the gold-en Kkey.

{ *Insert chapter name)

There Is a Little Golden Key

Air: “There’s a Tavern in the Town”’
Words by Upsilon

There is a little golden key, golden key,
That bears the letters, K.X.G., K.X.G.,
To wear it is an honor, you can see,
It’s very, very dear to me.
“Tis a symbol of devotion,
And you ne’er can have a notion,
Of the pride I take in wearing it,
My Kappa key.
So, here’s to Kappa and her key, and her key,
To all who wear it, let it be, let it be,
The symbol of true love and loyalty,
In every land, on every sea.




62

She’s a

Kappa

Maria Sjolseth, Gamma Chi

Arranged by C.A.C.
{Spoken) - (Spoken) y
ﬁ v, { t i - -I -r ;;- 1’: I'r’_l}— rL ’ T T I
J & & L] I I =|;-_i P s — I i 1
< 5 + @ # * 3 bd | =
She’'s a  Kap-pa. Is that so? She’'s a Kap - pa.  How d’ya know? Cause
N
)* 4 ¥ M 2} L L 1 n | i 3 1] Iy |
;@F I i i ] — N — 1
T £ & & %= % £ ‘¥ 1
= = =
oy 4 f ! i T j
Z ¥ 1 1 1]
- L= 3 5 # i = ‘.’-‘
N e —
= )
e — |
! 1 &—a® 03 - - bl . =l 1 I
¢ & ¢ # T34 =+ '
she’s  got per-son - al - i - oy, she’s all those things you wanther to  be.
ﬁ — = e e v = ;
3 3 3 i g ﬁ g #ﬁi 5
s : i —
= = PS5 z o ! o
<= =
= = = — % =
bz 3 b =
’ ’
 —— = o e, I i fr— 1 {
%f‘* S e e e 1 |
© < g 3 v +% =g = e + ¥ 3
She’s got two arms to hold you tight. M-mmm! And two lips to whis- per good-night, She’s a
4] b ]
Cr— k— i s j t . i i ¥ r ¥ — I
7 1| | - ) e #j } ! i I 2 %  al ﬂl} [ h;
T3 2 " “
£
| 2
¥ ! _— = ¢ — =
i a8 [ &
= é & 3 @
=
3
1 1 1 5 I I i I
e o o v o _}f- & & & s
K. K. G., that’s plain to see, ‘cause she’s got  per - son al - 1 - ty. 0]
Y sm— — 1 s— h—> f rd t f { — 4
3 i i 5 1 /A fad gt i } r
Ld
°— £ 3 3 i 5 #i i 2 3
I I !
5% 1 "
—F——r i 6; - 1 1 —w—
= e
E = e b@ > % *




63

ba
"d T % ! ]
£§) : — T e T e
- 1} [
g & 4 e J < & = 3o o @
Kap - pa girl, yourea lit - tle bit of all right! __ And we’re not  fool-in’.
0 T
Ho—— = = 1 ==
A A 7 A Z
* . e [
2D — == 1 =—t— — T = : — T——
Z a—i_—H i — T e e 2 = e
& = & =
L Cd
0 "
4 I I I I .Y T T |
:@\ i i T i T X ; - 2 0 g .! ] f |
" 1 H L 1 i l'! 1 - - - el - :‘ i )
¥ g & J 4 4 * e
Kap - pa girl, O hold me tight- ly, iIn my arms to whis - per night - ly,
" 4 1 X 1 3 1 3 1 .
> = } 7 $ a ] . 1 & i
3 $ [43
7 R ST
o = - e e e I S —
Z e e e e e ===
= F
= = =
4\ : ’
o I i = T I j — T f I I T I {
i ’—’q—d—*&g ; n'_i 1
“ o b i =i §
I e : o
Key of gold and col - or blue We're  all Kap - pas, and it's true, We'd
, ’
! I e 1 4 + 3 Y | 3 I Y 1
ﬁ 5 N
=+t % rT st £ 7 T
3 5
) T f f f
y i z =} =} »— t z 3
s = & = % €
A . ; i f’? D Unison . . |
‘- i — + | ] f i —_—— = 3
s 3 3 "
rath - er be in K. K. G. ‘Cause it’s the ver-y best fra -ter-ni - ty.
0 o . |
ﬁ_ﬁ 1 K— f I n ra + f { t i ¥
1 I_l “ 1 - sl [ ol
>~ 3% 3 $[ 3 3 R
E CAE
o | = |
Il 1 I
= , —
(o 7. —c
=2 — 3 — @
b# < € o 3 il sva




64

To = Whit, To - Whoo!

Origin Unknown

| )
M | 3 L 3 ] i L !
i e = —_—
J Lt [ ] i l‘ d_
“To - whit, to - whoo!” Says the wise old owl. “To-
0, : | ' ’
] T i 18 fr— 1 1 1
2 .1 f o | ' u| L 1 I T
- O 3 ! T .._F = : &
7 . & z 2 ———r f 1 !
2 — ! —
3 = i —+
1 [ 4 1 | - | I 1 {
=====—=—_ S — —=
to - whoo!” Says he; “To - woo,” says  he, “js the fin - est thing that
1 L } _L
i * i T I _.! -
1 | ' i_‘_ —
& & o ¢ F
. —— A — . .
=E " : : = = = = ] 3
- : v | 1 f T
1 = =
! I i
I f ra = t T ] T i = f f '—'r--q::
& ! = T 1 T 1= o 1
% ! s i——%l‘:l'zd__‘_i J]_ T i s i_‘_d_
an- y young mancan  do.” “Now if he is a wise youngman,And if he thinks that he
L ;
) ! 3 A ! 3 N 1 1 3 3 | | 3
4 [ 4 [ 4 ! [ 4 (4 H 1 £ ra 1 L £
+r - i [ [ ol r o) F al [ ol =
© = ‘IF %‘ ﬁ ﬁ g ;
Y = . | = == .
_=I al' q' 1 g!_ 1 ;‘ 1)
3 T3
!'L 2 1 1 2 = L |
% e e e e e e e e Yy ==
pos-si - bly can, He'll find him-self a  Kap-pa Kap-pa Gam to add some'wit  to his woo’.”
=
| | Pl E
2 3 b i S 3 — Y L 4 1 1) B} _f
¥ ¢ —F * —F I i f f ——= H— i\ I : !
= §¢£ | § A5 3¢ ¢ 750
*f =
= I ! I ! | ] g a1 i /\E
ﬂ” n{E I - et #:q 8 — 1 ] |
5 v & v = ==
% R
= - :




65

Wise Old Owl

Air: “Sentimental Journey”
Words by Mu

Wise old owl, they say he knows the story,
‘Bout the girls in blue and blue;

Take a key and open wide his doorway,
Then he’ll sing his song to you.

‘Long time ago, they dropped a key from heaven,
Fell into a golden sea,

Angels came and vainly tried to find it,
All they found were fleur-de-lis.

Chorus: Kappa, since that time it’s turned to Kappa,
We're the ones who've learned that Kappa
Found a little key,
And formed from it fraternity.

Now we know the wise old owl has noted
The ancient legend of the key,
Love and friendship often to be quoted,
Have their heart in K.K.G.
Have their heart in K.K.G. (gradually softer)
Have their heart in K.K.G.!




66

When I Went to College

Air: “The Jolly Sophomore”

broth-er is in col-lege now, a young PhiKap-pa Psi.

My un- cle was

[4)
7 — e
o — i — — — S - m—  —
HEy 2 —N : E—‘—i T e e e
e @ ——
1. My fa - ther was a min - is - ter, a Be - ta The - ta Pi, My
ﬁ w
=
Tty s F V3 iy i
_ | | : | | |
SEES=s C ———
n —T— p— —
s P e e L PR SRS
e [ S =S a—— ﬂ_‘iﬂ

a howl-ing sport and

5_4141.-!1;‘

Lz £
o » o
| f I
joined the Sig- ma Nu, So__ when I went to col-legetheyall told mewhat to do.
2%
e =
= I 1 1l 1 1 i | i s
— ¢ @ LR @ ) ) ; & v

(Continued on next page)




67

When I Went to College (continued)

2. My father said, ‘“Now daughter dear, I'll give you good advice.
Your mother was a Kappa girl . . . a gem of matchless price.

So if the Kappas bid you, don't refuse the honor high,
Be a wise girl like your mother was and pass the others by.”

3. My brother said, “Now listen, sis, don’t be a little chump.
If you should make a mess of this, the family’d get a bump.
There’s only one fraternity, it’s Kappa Kappa Gam . . .
And for all the rest I wouldn't give a little tinker’s dam.”

4. My uncle sat and smoked his pipe and blew the smoke away.
“Before you go to college, I've just one thing to say.
In choosing your fraternity, just take the best, you see,
And I'll send you fifty dollars for a little golden key.”

5. My mother said, “Now daughter dear, you're old enough to know
That Kappa Kappa Gamma is the only thing to go.
So at the rushing parties where the girls wear golden keys,
That’s the place for you to make a hit, for they are K.K.G.’s.

6. So when I went to college, I thought I knewalot. ..
And Kappa Kappa Gamma was Johnny on the spot.
The others tried to rush ne, but their stories wouldn’t do,
So now my heart is beating ‘neath a knot of blue and blue.

You've Said It All

Air: The Budweiser Theme Song

When you say Kappa,
You've said a lot of things nobody’s ever said.
When you say Gamma,
You’ve said you care enough to only want the very best.
There is no other one,
We're leading all the rest.
We know that you’ll agree,
There’s only K.K.G.
When you say Kappa Gamma. . . .
You've said it all!




Picker Tunes




69

Hello There Guys and Hello There Gals

G C

Hello there, guys, and hello there, gals, and
A7

Hello there, one and all.

D7
We're here to play for you,

G
There’s nothing we’d rather do.
A7 D7
Well, well, well —

G C
Please don’t refuse us, got to excuse us,

A7
Sometimes we sing off key.

D7
But if you’ll come along,

G
We’ll have some fun, you'll see.
Hello, hello, hello!

G
Well hoorah for the pickers,
D7
We've got a hillbilly band, yee-hah!

Hoorah for the Pickers,

G
We travel throughout the land.

G7 C
We’ve played six flags, Tulsa, New York, and Tennessee

And for Bob Hope, too!

D7 G
Everybody loves the Pickers,

C D G
We’ll go down in history!

Momma Don't low No Pickers Playing Here

Momma don’t ’low no Pickers playing here!
Momma don’t "low no Pickers playing here!
I don’t care what Momma don’t "low,
Pickers gonna play here anyhow!
Momma don’t "low no Pickers playing here.




Here We Are at the Kappa House

C Am
Here we are at the Kappa House

F G7
We're glad, oh yes we are:

C Am F G7 C
K-—-A-P-P—-A—-P—-I—-C—-K-E—R

Kappa Pickers, never fear! (lows)

Kappa Pickers, for we are here! (highs)
D7 G G7
Forever let us hold our banners high — high — high — HI!
C Am
Come along and join our song,

F G7
We’ve come from near and far:

C Am A G7 C
K-A-P—-P—-A-P—-I1I-C—K-E—R,

Kappa Picker roll call. (head picker)

C Am F G
Countoff, now: .......... ... .00 uuuuununn..

e .
Come along and join our song,
F G7
We hope we’re up to par.
C
K — A — P — — (Passing Pickers)
Am
P— A —P — — (Proud to be here)
F G7 C

I-C-K—E—-R!!




71

Theyre Gonna Send Me TI

G

hrough the Houses

C

They’re gonna send me through the houses,

G

D7

They’re gonna make a big fuss over me.

G
The one week in my life I fe

G

C
el important,

G

Is the week I spend being a rushee,

D7
Well, I know that I’'m gonna
D7

G
have a big time,

G

To all my friends and family I will tell,

D7
That I know that I wanta be
A7

G
a KAPPA!!

D7

’Cause I can pick that part so well!

Please Buy Our Cornflakes

Please buy our cornflakes, new Kappa Korn Flakes,

Please buy our cornflakes, new Kappa Korn Flakes,

Well, they don’t wilt when you pour on milk,

And they won’t bunch when they oughta crunch, (CHOMP, CHOMP)

G C
Well, I hope and pray that all those Kappas like me,
G D7
‘Cause then I’d be as happy as can be,
G C
I know that I'm gonna have a big time,
D7 G
And all I gotta do is act naturally,
D7 G
And all I gotta do is pledge K.K.G. !!!




Rounds




73

Be a Kappa

Air: “Dr. Pepper Theme Song"”

Arranged by D’Ann Decker, Delta Pi

F Dm
D — |
F‘é X s : — f — J
A" a 1] — 1 il L2
(3] & O —.L .do _‘ M)
1

pledged Kap-pa Gam-ma and I'm proud;

I’m part of an o-rig - in-al crowd.

7 Bb A Dm G7 c7
H- - —
G — —— — . ———
e} - [+ :-' ]

And if youlook a-round these days, There seemsto be a Kap-paGam-ma craze! O

r Chorus
F F/EP Dm G-5/ch F o3 c?
= ! . | —_ - — i —
L
m aKap- pa,she’s a Kap-pa, We're a Kap - pa, theyreaKap-pa, Would-n't youlike to be a Kap- pa,
N F
| e
1] | | = 1 I L)
[ [ O j & dj__ i- pe ! _‘_0#\:. ‘- d P J‘j d- 3 O ij_
too? Be aKap- pa,_ Pledge Kap- pa Gam-ma.__ Be

a Kap- pa,_. Pledge Kap-pa Gam-ma.__

Kappa Gamma

{a “Round”)

Kappa Gamma
This is what you mean to me,

Friendship, love, all through the years,
Golden Key.




74

I Love the Fleur—de-lis

{a “Round”)

I love the fleur-de-lis,
I love the sisterhood,
I love dear Kappa,
Just like I knew I would;
Now we are sisters,
Bound in unity.
Kappa, Kappa, Kappa, Kappa,
Kappa Kappa Gamma.
Kappa, Kappa, Kappa, Kappa,
Kappa Kappa Gamma.

Blue and Blue

(a “Round”)
Traditional melody
Arranged by Beta Delta
~ T o S— ) 3
: " f }"5.:[ ] —- 1 1 irl oy I 1 T Y 1 ¥ {
) L2 1 ‘r- d i ‘JIL ‘ g H e I o =: i f : == i
Blue and blue, our fleur - de - lis, the owl, the gold - en key.
) ! i K '5 } I
1 1 .f' J I _.Jr I I 1 : | : :
e v > 4 e
These are sym-bols of our fra-ter-ni-ty, our own K. K. G.




Golden Key

Air: “Dona Nobis Pacem”
{a “Round”)

Beta Pi
A
%F ( )F_ |I I o F I I T = - !""‘“: i
S e e s e e o
R e * S —7
Gold-en key, fleur - de - lis, blue sky, blue sea, Friend-ship_ is __ K. K. G,
A (B) : .
- |
T e o N
__:gt- i I : I 1 Ii Il F
Kap - pa, we love thee. Gold -en key, fleur - de - lis, blue sky, blue sea,

©
; ' : — pr——
%ﬁf Tt w—a o —— S 4
D) T ' r— —
Friend-ship is K. K. G, Kappa, we love thee. Gold-en key,  fleur-de-lis,
" p— | |
1 — T
e i g
DN — g =1 g ' &
blue ____ sky,_ blue sea, Friend-ship is K. K. G.,, Kap- pa, we love thee.
All sing (A) — 2nd time through continue with (A) and add (B) — 3rd time through add (C) to (A) and (B).
Beta Nu

Walk, walk, we’re gonna talk, talk.

We're gonna walk, walk with our minds on Kappa.
Woke up this morning with my mind set on Kappa,
Woke up this morning with my mind set on Kappa.
Hallelu, Hallelu, Hallelu . . . .. AH!




Alumnae Songs




I'm a Kappa Alum

Air: “The Old Piano Roll Blues”

Words by Bev Estabrook Essel, Delta Lambda

I’'m goin’ to pin on my key,
Tonight is for K.K.G.,
I’'m a Kappa Alum!

I’'m advising a chapter,
My sisters and me,

And working with my Kappas
On philanthropy.

When I see two shades of blue
The owl and fleur-de-lis, too.
I’'m happy as I can be,

Though college days are through,
I’m true blue and blue,

For I'm a Kappa for life,
Have a career, and I’m a wife.

I’'m goin’ to pin on my key
You know what it means to me,
I'm a Kappa Alum.

77




78

Time Never Changes

Sharon Carrel Gilmour, Delta
Arranged by Toni Swinney Warren, Eta

L} nl i 1 | ¥
0 1 | i3 1 1 1 Y
— o S o5 J‘r ] ]
e - e : —] L - -+
. L & & =" s @
1.Kap - pa, O Kap - pa, its so good to see you, yes it’s
2. Time nev - er chang- es the mean - ing of Kap - pa, ¢ the
1] Y
o= J} + ]
¢« * 3 | F F I
Y L
} : 2
-3
v

[1 1l ]
| | 1
iéi- 1 1 T 1 — r T =|
S = = =; #' o — o _i = 7
s 2.
SO good to be here, it’s been a___ long, long time.
friend - ship we find here, the love that’s_ yours and mine.

NEes

== == g

s
ol
L1
'Y
II._,,_
"
N,
al

Fd P

- . i ;

9
g
&




|

79

f 1

o 1 Y — L] 4

& =r——— :

D] e - r - =

& e = -
Mine for the ask - ing, ~ and yours for the tak -  ing, and
f4)

Ir 4 1 = § 3 +

s . il : e N i I =
=4 - [ ] ] 17

¢ 32 £ < 3 = = =

|
M L |
l.. - -hql: L3 ¢ M
& b
% f f 1 T  —
SR = a3 4 -
‘ - _. ;' L K O i
ours for the shar - ing, the bond and the car - ing. If

f

o

:GI\ 1 1 | I t i ]

g S S T e ‘-
E =3 4 | & s 3 9
=0 ) [« L] :

o o
')
% ; , ! T : :
o & & 4 4 J I &4 @ °° e
P
Kap - pa keeps on  wear - ing, nev-er leav- ing us be -  hind.
D)
N
ﬁ e e ; ? 1
© s < o o —T T - ——8—¢——————
R d r 2 .
< é I # Ll [
0 L3 !
- F o) g =




Alphabetical Index




ALPHABETICAL INDEX
AKappaToast .. ... ... uvivnrenrrreneneeriooeneosonesasssastsnrosssnnesensss 28
AValley of FIOWEIS . . ..ottt ittt it a e e 1
And When We Tell You. . ..o i it it ei e tie i i e ia e aa e e e 2
Banquet SONE . . . .. ..o v i veinmas s saten oh see s i ba s s s e e e e e s e e e 30
BeaKappa (Dr. Pepper) . . . .ottt in ittt it 73
Blueand Blue . . ... ittt st et et e e 74
Blueand Blue Unite .. ... ...ttt e it ie i iaae st s nana s e aa s tan e as e 2
Circle of the Golden Key. . . . .. .ottt i i s e e e 27
Consider Yourself . . ...ttt i e e e e e 37
DreamaWhile of Kappa . . ... .ot i i i i i e 3
Drink to the Kappa Memories . . . .. . ...ttt it it 4
Everything’s Onthe Upand Up. . ... .. ..ttt i it 38
Favorite TRINES. . . . ... ..t e et s i i s e s s i b e 39
FOIOW Me. - o ettt et e e e e e e v e o ais s aiaaials 6% einia i 875 S0 Falsluiie #5450 Waruiald i SEOEi. + 5
Fun, Fun, Fun. . .. ... v oo e o gl iiesimmal 66 seal@e o i ot b s woidas iy saims. . 40
Garden of BIUE . . . ... e e 1
Gitl, GItl . . ..o i e ettt 40
Go Fraternity ... ... .. i i i i e e 37
God Gave to the WiSemen . . . .. ...t ittt it et e e s et aaae e 6
GOlden KeY. . . o oottt et ettt 3 s e s SEeeTe S S eee Wi RSB A ST S s 75
Goodnight, RuShee . . . .. ... . i it i e i i e e e 41
GrEBMS EBYES . . o e e e e e 3
Hall’s of Fame. . . . ... o i it inese e saonn s bieanssteshsannsinasans s 32
Hello There Guys and Hello There Gals. ... .......... . it innnnnns 69
Here We Are at the KappaHouse .. ... ... it i 70
Here’s to Kappa Kappa Gamma. . . .. . ...ttt ittt iiariaannernns 7
How'd YouLike to Be a K. K.G. . ... ittt e ey 42
TLove the Fleur-de-lis. . . . ...ttt it it i a e et es 74
TLove YouTruly, KIK.G. . .t i ivian vt oean v s davas da domies s is sawioaioe e siaienis oo os 8
ILove Your Blue. . . ... .5 i i sesioue s sawimn e e 0o o @ waaiai i i Saints ¥7% o 940047 am o 57
IPmaKappa AIum. . . .. ... . ittt it e i 77
TtOnly Takes a Spark . . .. ..ottt e e n et as it 9
It's Time That We Parted. . . . . ... ...ttt ittt ia e ea e 49
K- AKCY .o ivt e e c o o5 srormms e sin Gmeiecn siin wierisionin, Wit pU UOA0SS S0p SNRINNOSIETR Gy mAIVISE pue pr e 43
KK.G.. o oo oottt v it oo 62 vme A R B ERGGNSN G SEGEN L N SSRGS W SR Y EANe 10
K.K.G.’s for You and Me. ; is sonies st s sia i sie ssiores b5 sedussass dia ais s e sosielsis €0 simieinie o5 sinne 39
Kappa Blessing . . ... .. ..o vueien i vavei i aie soses b saierse 655 56 06 sis s 64 Sasiae 6 wies 27
Kappa Chant. ... ... .. 0o aeeas vs casas s o sases 5 siv s s 206 $asee s &8 4 oi ot 7 sias 57
Kappa Connection, The. . ... cvvin it in it ittt it iasiasreninsconsanaean. 53
Kappa Friendships. . . ... ... i i i e e 5
Kappa Gamma. . ... ...ttt it i e e 73
Kappa Gamma (OKIahoma). . .. ..ottt 38
Kappa Gamma, Kappa Kappa Gamma. . .. ... ..ot 58
Kappa Gamma Lead UsOnOurWay. .. .. ...ttt 11

Kappa HYmN. .. ... o i 12

81




82

Kappa Prayer. . . . oot it ettt it it i e e e 13
Kappa Prayer, The. . . . w wsvaman s ssens s siemso 555 o misiern o8 6o sis 5 5w e o v oo e oo 23
KappaTalk . . .. ... .. i« cosewas o8 sesmes o0 aemniets 68 aw aeil i S s sieeis F s o oo o oo o 0o 41
Kappa Toast, A. . . gap s soiessy & Sees i wamies 55 6 Wen 08 655 Waiasd 59 85 S5 0o o n oo a oo 28
Kappaland. . . .. ... e e 49
Kappa’s Your Candle On the Water. . . ... ... .ttt i iianans 50
T 2 30 ) -3 16
Love the World AWaY » e suoreneusn ste sivoniesn sis sumions 66 senmims s o o 55 ¥ Sneas 66 s » 17
Man of My Dreams . is sssie e s samien o suieas s e o 6n 6 Sasmes b e ee@me i Senes & 33
Momma Don’t low No Pickers Playing Here. . . .. ... ... ... i, 69
Not Your Key, O Kappa . . ... ittt et e ettt e e e e anaen 14
Nowatthe Endofthe Week. ... ... ittt e 51
On the Heart of Each Sister. . . .. ... et et et e e et e et e e 18
Once When We Were New .« . ..ottt e e i e et et et et et et e e it a e aannennns 44
One, Two, Three WOrds. s s:omwmsss s ssmwiosn s soscmmm 5o irasisns i 50 Sk o5 & e o faomuce - 20
Our HousSe. . . . . . coas an secwars e i soaivias ath St e sa@s e 5l Soemaine & Sasml & aae s & 52
“Pat” SONES. . .. oot v - RS SRR S AT B T SRR B R PR B S 59
Please Buy Our Cornflakes . ... ... . ... it et e e 71
Please Don’t Let These Years End. . . . ... ... i it eeen e 19
Rah! Rah! for Kappa Kappa Gamma. . . ... ..o vvvt ittt ittt eeeanieeenns 60
Rainbow SOMng. . . ..o e e e e e 22
She’s a KaPPa . ..o . e e e e 62
She’s a K K G o ettt e e e 43
SN We . . .. e S T K SKOPEGE NG v GERGAISE GG RGN WG G @ & 61
Spirit of KK.G., The. . ... ... ... i en e e e wasis i s wamas wn oo aies @ o - 46
Sweetheart of KLK.G. . .. ... .. ... comin sene e i sasms i sre sames &% o e o smne . 34
TellUsMare . ... ... oottt sawen i dwes & et iv @ Basss 08 Sl geides s fase L 45
That’s What Kappa Means t0 Me . . . . ...ttt it it ettt ettt e e oenns 17
The Kappa Comnection . . .. ...ttt it ittt it it te ettt ae e e et et an s aennn 53
The Kappa Prayer . .. ... o .t e e et e e 23
The Spirit of K. K.G. . . ... e e e 46
There Is a Little Golden Key. . . ...ttt i i e e it e e anen 61
There’s a Warm Spotin My Heart for K.K.G. . . ... ... ittt iieiiannnn 24
They’re Gonna Send Me Through the HOUSES . « .« v v oo v vit it it i iii i iiiiennan 71
Through the Years. . . ... ... ... ... isewms o e % s vaee® i o wake sl 5% Saa « 10
Time Never Changes . . . . .. .6 i sevn s v Gas58 55 oo wels i i aieas se 0 wiale s &8 sals « « » 78
To Blue and Blue. . . . .. ... 5i i@ ve i o Je smtien 50 5o deih i/ e Somes ae Ve 605,908 8 500 « o . 25
Today; swin 56 7 BET 1 5% VEmen bE ol rr S PG i 505 Tl mn s smeane mep ot Stmis w53 ap s - - - 26
To-Whit, To-Whoo! . . .. .. . e ettt it e 64
Valley of Flowers, A . . ..o it ittt et ettt et e e e 1
Walk, Walk . . .. coweu o semmin e sie e o6 b sass 5% Saensn i o8 @ Soen sy i SEmes o e & 75
Wanting You . . . sawe s sosova o smersvms i eerim sy 66 ramadk 0 S Wawis W o SR8 08 sein. . 54
When a Kappa Says She Loves YOU. . ... ov ittt it s it i e v i 35
When [ Went to College. . . . ... ... . s o cwsaais @ samaiy s a0 Sesms b o sl s it soalsial o 66
When You Wear the Sigma Delta Pin. . . ........ ...ttt 55
Wise OldOWL .. ... ... ..o, G 5 iofes o Caei 06 v Febed 7 09 Nosesd 58 Gvbed - 65




Categorical Index




CATEGORICAL INDEX

INSPIRATIONAL

A Valley of FIOWerS . . s i o waiwisi 63 sioiilos i6 5o soie 68 56 500065 178 48 wo@es fa s sedims mr s 1
And When We Tell You. . ..o vuu ittt et ettt et e e e e et e e e e 2
Blueand Blue Unite . .. ... ...ttt e e e e e 2
Dream a While of Kappa . . . ... oottt it e et e e e 3
Drink to the Kappa Memories. . . ... ...ttt it e e 4
Follow Me. . . ... .. commuan oo vaminss e memsd o 6 S 1 Feems. o i or i sh o e sm &8 o 5
Gardenof Blue .. ...... ...t o, e sisioie s in QO ST 6 sw R 5T a W aie g se 1
God Gave to the Wisemen . . . .. ... . . i it e e e 6
Greensleeves . . . ... e e 3
Here’s to Kappa Kappa Gamma. . . . . ... ... ittt et e e e 7
ILove YouTruly, K.K.G. .. ..o i e e et e 8
It Only Takes a Spark . . .. .. .. .. cow en w o i o semern i oo 65 @ Saan i §ased 5 . . 9
KK.G.. ..o s i abmmen o ew seeas o8 wetess 85 S0se@ 0% e bavae 1 5 Mol i ba 56w 56 . 10
Kappa Friendships. s v wswam sa s saan au deinss o ve 96 6 56 995005 0% 5 57 0l 16 48 somerns « « 5
Kappa Gamma Lead Us OnOurWay. . ... ...ttt i et e i 11
Kappa Hymn. . .o e e e e 12
Kappa Prayer. . . ... e e e e 13
Kappa Prayer, The. . . .. ... 23
Kara’s SONG. . .. .. oo o e e R G RN B S S Y 4 R 16
Love the World Away . .. ... ... e e e 17
Not Your Key O Kappa. .. .. ... i i e e e e 14
On the Heart of Each Sister. . .. ... ... i e 18
One, Two, Three Words. . . . ..o i ittt e e e e e, 20
Please Don’t Let These Years End. . . .. .. ... .. . . ittt i et e 19
RainbOW SOng. . .o e 22
That’s What KappaMeans to Me. . . ... ... ittt e e e 17
The Kappa Prayer . . . ... e e e 23
There’s a Warm Spot In My Heart for KK.G. . .. ... ..ottt anns 24
Through the Years. . ... ... .. e e e 10
To Blue and Blue. . . . ; uu sisooms 15 s sovmmse an s o0 S0 mm 0E 55 ol 6 9 S B e 25
Today . .....o. it e e s e e W Y R S IS SRR B e eSS W e 26
Valley of Flowers, A. . . ... cowwn o semns i% v vme a5 sauone i s dosien o6 85 So5em 54 0 9% 1
SPECIAL OCCASION

A Kappa Toast . .. ... e 28
Banquet Somg . .. .. e e e 30
Circle of the Golden Key. . .. ...t e e e e e e e e 27
Halls of Fame . . ... . ... .. . comwem o soman o weiies & 690e w8 i ol 5ie68s 54 66 « o v e s s nsnos 32
Kappa Blessing  vowiwiew s smuen 5 o saciias i Seiwing % 6o was 5% 55 Wo@ies 56 « o v o v veennn 27
Kappa Toast, A.............. .56 & se¥ss 5 GO0EE 55 55 507000 Fw 5o s @ e o o oo vneenns 28
Man of My Dreams . . . .. ..o 33
Sweetheart of KLK.G. . . ... e e e 34

When a Kappa Says She Love You .. ... ..ottt e e et e 35

83




ESPECIALLY FOR RUSH

Consider Yourself . . . .o i ittt it ittt te ettt ees et e 37
Everything’s Onthe Upand Up. . .. ... ..ottt ittt eaanan 38
Favorite Things. . . . .cs e wu wawis e ssiereis ese 6 @856 00a 50 Soteiss 658 ab WXOl0ads aie Sis waese om e 39
Fun, Fun, FUN. . . e e onseeen o6 aemmes i seomiias @ oaelss @5 s @aees we o s o s 40
Girl, Girl v 15 comaien i Spmemies w GRaTel 16 Woshi F5 WENRAES K MRS W SRR SRR 40
GO Fraternity ;v i e o6 viaivinis i Goani 5 @ aes W i e 65 54 Do ewat i B aeTaie e wate 37
Godnight Rushee. . . ... ... . .ocu i assasen sasas iososasseassesannsinvenasssa s 41
How'dYouLiketo Be a K. K.G. .. ... .0ttt ittt sa e annns 42
K-aKey . ....o.oooino: immemns s mmetis 2 Sbies 5d bbb is-a8 5§ SoEnmes 08 Doio@ sl 5o e 43
Kappa Gamma. . . ... ...ttt e 38
Kappa TalK . .. ... ...\ commen s mumies sinsmimes o 5erGes 5 G0 womeses we wommecy e smeness 41
K.K.G.’S FOr YOu and Me v o s i i e sramossk 8 sosees 5 o Waesem 5w £ 5o 856 ma)eyess 39
Once When We Were New . .. .ov v ittt i it ittt st et e ittt s aans 44
She’s a K K.G. . ..... ... coioel i asiess i dewpess @ sasss @ e weaes db & Dases 6% e, 43
Spirit of K.K.G., The. . ... 5560 i vesen 0 bie e 3 wosion i o slasiog o e s@uas 4 sews. 46
Tl US MoOTe . . o v ottt ettt ittt e e te o ae e en st nas snas tneaseaansssaesannesnasnoss 45
The Spirit of KIK.G. . ... oottt ittt tis it n s ena e snsss 46

ESPECIALLY FOR PREFERENCE

It’s Time That We Parted. . . .. .. o cooni o swimei i wadaa s o Paees s % el i ol 6% » o 49
Kappa Connection, The. v i o6 i s s @ 5 siois i i 5 ais o sje s @isred 3o sid o osiai i i wam e 53
Kappaland. . . ... ... .3 ciavi-0 & 5em,es 05 seeh i Beeen o o ieseman i 9e s f6 §a. - - 49
Kappa’s Your CandleOnthe Water. . ... ... .ottt nnmin i innirinienrrenannnns 50
Now Atthe Endofthe Week .. ... ... .ttt iiiiiiniienanneeannnns 51
Our House. . . . . ..o oot ittt o e st mommias v Srmrmsie wis S s Om S K e KR e o o o 52
The Kappa Connection . . ... .. ... . se oo owmwsi s soverss e ssemioems sie 856 sece s v e s o o s 53
Wanting You. . ... .....v.oun o oo i vammaies s & siies s weiemwe i @ Sowe 6 8w oo e 54
When YouWearaSigmaDeltaPin . ... .. ... .. it 55
CHEERS AND PEP SONGS

I Love Your Blue. i ;i cosimi o i 5asian o s ifoh a6 e eeaes o6 desided il e oived 08 velas o 57
Kappa Chant . ......c ve sonpeiirs ne Sbmem e sies o5 5 5is ke ie somese iE Ve iomes 88 Seseh o 57
Kappa Gamma, KappaKappaGamma. . . ... ... ..otitiitiiinttinrrnnannnaennneenns 58
P SOMES. « « o v vt vttt et e e e e e e 59
Rah! Rah! for KappaKappa Gamma. . . .. ...ttt iieiinnrenureinnnernns 60
She’s a Kappa wwasn i ssicane s wme emwss s srameres v aa wisie( s s ¥ameisch din o Breisins sie & aisie o o o s 62
SN We . . . o e B R RACALR K RERGR R R BESEEAEE E EEe + e e s 61
There Is a Little Golden Key. . . .. ... i i e it e e 61
To-Whit! To-Whoo! . ...ttt it ettt et ne e aaieeaee e 64
WhenTWent to College. . . .. ..ottt ittt ittt anaanns 66
Wise Old OWl. .. ...t e e 65
Yowve Said It All. . . ..ottt it e e e e 67
PICKER TUNES

Hello There Guys and Hello There Gals. . . .. ... ...ttt 69
Here We Areatthe KappaHouse . . ... ... . . it iiiaeennnnn 70
Momma Don’t "low No Pickers Playing Here. . . .. ......... .o iiuiiniiininininnnnnn 69
Please Buy Our Cornflakes . . ... ... i it it e i e 71

They’re Gonna Send Me Through the Houses . . .. ... .. ... .iiiniiiniiinannnn... 71




ROUNDS

BeaKappa .. .. .. cveen v samomen s siemmais 53 sib b bie ed posio sf b mbm¥E s b meE s sl e g0 73
Blueand BIUe . . ... .ottt i e e e 74
Golden Key. . . . .. .. i s sis s s woiwinis s sioenmia 56 e @siemis 616 KioTeauo dis Kis SSRGS I8 E2e)es 75
I Love the Fleur-de-lis. . i cowamies s smas i somas i son e i s siammo s ste a0 sletamd s sverine 74
Kappa GammA. ;i i cwaies o soimicay a0 Smiemes 60 emas % saeas % o Seeasd i 85 e e i Seee 73
Walk, Walk suss swawag o vemawin @5 aeaes he Saviei & ieai ol 6 R iy 56 foRen 4§ saas 75
ALUMNAE SONGS

IPmaKappa Alum. .. ... i i i i i e e s 77
Time Never Changes . . . .. .. .vt ittt ittt ittt et e e enanennens 78
Alphabetical IndeX .awwn in waammnn i swamen o Samas S o SaREs 2 veleaad Ve 5 el es e sl 81

Catagorical Index . savsing iis sesaiass s deiing 5 soviies o i/ Sanes 8 SeiiEes i veiosas ve e 83

85




Your Favorite Chapter Songs




Score Paper




[ 10

oy

ms O




hall M)

¥ *a Y0

i

=1
el )

Y

= 10
il K]




.5\.
} IO

_“a
Ne

1

A X

-

a1
F 3




ot
—Jge

A 10

&
ESE
e

10
— e




